

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PASSENGER DRINK HOLDER

1481

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

Protect yourself and others from possible injury and property damage or loss. Pay close attention to all instructions, warnings, cautions, and notices regarding the installation, use, and care of this product.

WARNING THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN RESULT IN POTENTIAL DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

CAUTION THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN RESULT IN MINOR OR MODERATE POTENTIAL INJURY.

NOTICE THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN MAY NEGATIVELY AFFECT PRODUCT PERFORMANCE AND FUNCTIONALITY OR DAMAGE THE PRODUCT ITSELF OR THE PRODUCT TO WHICH IT IS BEING ATTACHED.

ENSURE THAT THE FOLLOWING PARTS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE KIT:

| | | | |
|---|--|---|----------------------------------|
| 1 | Passenger Drink Holder/Offset Mount Arm Assembly | 1 | Passenger Drink Holder Mount Kit |
| 1 | M8 x 1.25 x 130mm Socket Head Cap Screw | 1 | Wave Washer |
| 1 | Anti Seize Packet | 1 | 1/4" Split Lock Washer |
| 1 | Installation Instructions | 1 | Hardware Kit |
| | | 2 | Shims |
| | | 1 | Thumb Nut |
| | | 1 | 5/16" Split Lock Washer |

YOU WILL ALSO NEED:

Set of hex wrenches

NOTICE THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION. ENSURE THE END USER RECEIVES THIS COPY AND IS AWARE OF ITS IMPORTANCE FOR FUTURE USE.

STEP 1 Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation. Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition.
NOTE: Universal Basket Holder will accept most average sized cups, cans, bottles, and mugs with a 2" to 3 1/2" diameter.

CAUTION AVOID DAMAGE TO THE MOTORCYCLE. PROTECT PAINTED SURFACES WITH A SOFT CLOTH OR BLANKET.

STEP 2 Remove the rear bolt (either side) on the passenger grab handle and set it aside. You will no longer need it for this application.

STEP 3 Insert the offset mount in to the hole and rotate it to the best orientation for function as well as clearance.

THE ADJUSTABILITY OF THE DRINK HOLDER WAS NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT SPILLS.

STEP 4 Secure the offset mount after applying anti seize to the threads with the provided M8 x 1.25 x 130mm Socket Head Cap Screw.

STEP 5 Take the included wave washer and place it over the drink holder stud. Insert the stud through the offset mount. Place the 1/4" split lock washer over the stud, apply anti seize to the threads and secure it with the provided thumbnut.

STEP 6 Check the drink holder for proper clearance and function, when satisfied, secure all hardware.

NOTICE IT IS THE INSTALLERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ALL OF THE FASTENERS (INCLUDING PRE-ASSEMBLED) ARE TIGHTENED BEFORE OPERATION OF THE MOTORCYCLE. KURYAKYN WILL NOT WARRANTY COMPONENTS LOST DUE TO IMPROPER INSTALLATION. PERIODIC MAINTENANCE MAY BE REQUIRED.



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PASSENGER DRINK HOLDER

1481

-CONTINUED-

⚠ CAUTION DO NOT OVERLOAD THE DRINK HOLDER WITH EXCESSIVE WEIGHT.

KURYAKYN IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ITEMS THAT MAY BE STOLEN OR DAMAGED
IN RELATION TO THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.
